PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL JAMES MEMORY	11/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH CANADA, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1000 71st Street, East, P.O. Box 1928	
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12271765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-636-7955

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel A. Austin

Total Attachments: 1

source=17569_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0874 **DOCKET NUMBER: 17569**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Russell James Memory, of Saskatoon, Saskatchewan ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CNH CANADA, Ltd., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1000 71st Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7K 385 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "VALVE AND METHOD FOR DENSE PHASE FLOW CONTROL" invented by assignor and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/271, 765, filed 11/14/2008, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 26710 or 45508 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignée, its représentatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Nav 14, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Nov. 14/02

Page 1 of 1

OB\191094.00133\6815335.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0875